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Wednesday 8th January 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Happy New Year! I hope you all enjoyed a wonderful Christmas break! Please see below a list of current dates for the 
Spring Term 2025. We appreciate that you are keen to be informed of dates in advance so that you can make 
arrangements to take an active part in school life. We are therefore pleased to be able to share the following dates 
with you: 
 
January 2025 
 

• Wednesday 8th January – Year 5 Planetarium Visit 
• Friday 10th January – Profiles due back in school today (Years 1 – 6) 
• Monday 13th January – Year 4 Swimming sessions commence 
• Monday 13th January – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Thursday 23rd January – KS2 Anxiety Workshops (Mental Health Team) 
• Monday 27th January – Open the Book in to lead Collective Worship 
• Tuesday 28th January – Year 2 NSPCC Workshop 
• Thursday 30th January – Year 5 and 6 NSPCC Workshops 

 
February 2025 
 

• Monday 3rd February – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Tuesday 4th February – Year 6 Educational Visit to Bomber Command Centre 
• Monday 10th February – Final Year 4 Swimming session 
• Monday 10th February – Year 6 Parents Meeting (SATs/Hilltop) – 5pm 
• Tuesday 11th February – Safer Internet Day 
• Tuesday 11th February – Year 3 Educational Visit to Wild Woodcraft 
• Wednesday 12th February – Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check Parents Meeting – 5pm 
• Friday 14th February – Last Day of Term 3 

 
Monday 17th – Friday 21st February inclusive – HALF TERM HOLIDAY  
 

• Monday 24th February – First Day of Term 4 
• Monday 24th February – Year 3 Swimming sessions commence 
• Thursday 27th February – Year 4 School of Noise Workshop  
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March 2025 
 

• Monday 3rd March – School Council Meeting 
• Thursday 6th March – World Book Day  
• Monday 10th March (week commencing) – Assessment Week in school 
• Monday 17th March – Friday 21st March inclusive – Year 6 Residential Trip to Hilltop 
• Monday 17th March – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Monday 24th March – Open the Book in to lead Collective Worship 
• Monday 24th March – Final Year 3 Swimming session 
• Thursday 27th March – Year 1 Educational Visit to Lincoln Castle 

 
April 2025 
 

• Tuesday 1st April – Parents’ Evening (1) 
• Wednesday 2nd April – Parents’ Evening (2) 
• Wednesday 2nd April – Effort Cup Collective Worship 
• Thursday 3rd April – EYFS/KS1 Easter Church Service (9:30am – parents welcome) 
• Friday 4th April – KS2 Easter Church Service (9:30am – parents welcome) 
• Friday 4th April – Last Day of Term 4 

 
Monday 7th April – Tuesday 22nd April Inclusive – EASTER HOLIDAYS 
 

• Wednesday 23rd April – First Day of Term 5 
 
Should any of the above dates change, we will endeavour to give you sufficient notice.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr M W Baker 
Headteacher 
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